Hello, Miller Marley Parents,

Here is the NEWS you've been waiting for! It's time for Fall Enrollment!

As you begin this new SEASON of dancing, Miller Marley would like to introduce you to our NEW software program, **DanceStudio-Pro**. This NEW software program will allow students and parents the ability to register for classes online, make tuition payments electronically, view and print statements, update your account information, change enrollment status, and see your student's weekly dance schedule at a glance.

This program will also be used as our communication tool to our Miller Marley community.

Next Steps . . .

As you begin your enrollment, use a computer to complete your information. Once you are enrolled, you are welcome to access your account through the app on your phone.

Steps for setting up your Dance Studio Pro account:

- Create your Parent Portal
- Set up your autopay account for your dancer (identifying how you would like to pay your tuition; monthly or quarterly)
- Explore the DSP website and take a look at your child's recommended classes for our Fall, Winter, and Spring Season, as enrollment for classes will be "open" at midnight on Monday, August 1st.

NOTICE!

ALL Tuition payments will be scheduled on our autopay system on the 5th of every month beginning in September.

THIS IS A CHANGE FROM OUR PREVIOUS PAYMENT PROTOCOL.

Need Help?

The Office Staff at Miller Marley realizes this is a HUGE change for our community! We are here to support you as we "jump start" this platform.

If you feel you need support, considering one of the following:

 Contact a Miller Marley Office Staff Member during hours of operation for questions.

- Computers will be in our Office to assist you with getting started in Dance Studio Pro with Office Staff support.
- Consider watching a video by clicking on the video link: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jtzKe6l8hq0

READY, SET, ENROLL!

Here is your link for Dance Studio Pro Enrollment!

https://dancestudio-pro.com/online/millermarley

This link will also be on our Miller Marley website!

Your Miller Marley Office Staff

Julie Kennedy

Communications Director

Pam Arnott

Account Manager

Nancy Durig

Office Manager